深圳市业展电子有限公司
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称
Customer Name
客户料号
Customer P/N
产品名称

Temperature
5～35℃, Humidity 45～85%.
1.4 形名 (例) Type designation (example)
依使用种類、线径、脚距、形狀、公称电阻值、电阻值容许差而区别，其构造如下：
The type designation shall be in the following form and as specified.
SBB- - K - 2 F - y -t1
形状
Yezhan Type
材料
M:manganin
K：Kama
阻值
Unit：mΩ
精度
K：±10%
J：±5%
G：±2%
F：±1%
外折
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ： 内拆分流电阻 SBB Series
Product Name：Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 5-3
1.5 功率曲线 Power Derating
1.6 温度系数曲线 TCR Derating
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ：内拆分流电阻 SBB Series
Product Name：Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 5-4
1.7 外形 External
.
项 目 参 数
图 解
M 6.6mm±0.3mm
H 3.0mm±0.5mm
T 0.47mm±0.1mm
A 2.5mm±0.3mm
X 4.8mm±0.5mm
D 0.9mm±0.1mm
W 6.9±0.3mm
阻 值 2mΩ±1%
电阻体温度系数 ±50ppm/℃
额定功率 5W
使用温度 -65℃～170℃
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ：内拆分流电阻 SBB Series
Product Name：Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 5-5
3 2 应用范围 Applications
 混合应用的电源电流传感器 Current sensor for power hybrid applications
 变频器 Frequency converters
 电源模块 Power modules
 通讯系统 Communication system
 自动化控制电源 Automatic control power supply
 汽车市场的高电流应用 High current applications for the automotive market
3 包装 Packaging
编带 Embossed Plastic Tape Specifications
Type A B W E F P0 P1 P2 D0 T
Quantity
(EA)
In 7.5 8 16 1.75 7.35 6 12 12 1.5 3.8 3000
Out 7.5 12.1 24 1.75 12.2 6 12 12 1.5 3.5 1000
4工作特性 Performance Date
Iterms Additional Requirements Reference Limits
Temperature
Cycling
1000 Cycles(-55℃ to +125℃)
JESD22
Method